receiving building, or upon notification to the Director and District Manager, a like-for-like 
substitution of the approved depackaging equipment.

APPROVED WASTE QUANTITIES5.

Approved Quantities for Composting Operation1.

This Site is approved to receive:1.

a maximum combined total of 200 tonnes per day, averaged over a three hundred and sixty five a.
(365) day period of Source Separated Organic Waste, food waste, Pulp and Paper Biosolids, 
Sewage Biosolids, manure and Inert Powders;

a maximum combined total of 200 tonnes per day, averaged over a three hundred and sixty five b.
(365) day period of Leaf and Yard Waste and Clean Wood;

a maximum combined total of all waste types shall not exceed 1,000 tonnes on any given day; c.
and

a maximum of 68,100 litres (15,000 IG) of Liquid Industrial Organics per day.d.

Notwithstanding Condition 5.1.1, this Site is approved to receive a maximum of 40,000 tonnes per 2.